-OP \$240.00 1286

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Citibank, N.A.		112/20/2007 1	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EDO Reconnaissance and Surveillance Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	18705 Madrone Parkway	
City:	Morgan Hill	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95037	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1286968	
Registration Number:	1543366	ESSI
Registration Number:	2014189	DIGITAL CADDY
Registration Number:	2094217	LANDMARK
Registration Number:	2223650	CONDOR SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	2242053	TECHNOMASTERS
Registration Number:	2243053	SIGNALWORKS
Registration Number:	2248611	CONDOR SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	2283931	SUPERCELL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)251-5002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-251-5111
Email: jmull@stblaw.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 003735 FRAME: 0206

900101130

Correspondent Name: Marcela Robledo Address Line 1: 2550 Hanover St. Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 047256/0046 NAME OF SUBMITTER: James Jason Mull Signature: /JJM/ 03/10/2008 Date: Total Attachments: 4 source=EDO Recon. TM Release#page1.tif

source=EDO Recon. TM Release#page1.tif source=EDO Recon. TM Release#page2.tif source=EDO Recon. TM Release#page3.tif source=EDO Recon. TM Release#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003735 FRAME: 0207

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of December 20, 2007 (this "Termination and Release"), by Citibank, N.A., as administrative agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") under that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of November 8, 2002 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time up to the date hereof, the "Credit Agreement"), among EDO Reconnaissance and Surveillance Systems, Inc. (the "Borrower"), the Lenders party thereto, the Administrative Agent and the other parties thereto. Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Credit Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 8, 2002 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Patent and Trademark Security Agreement"), by the Borrower and the other subsidiaries of the borrower party thereto (collectively, the "Grantors"), each Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent a security interest in, and granted, assigned and conveyed to the Administrative Agent, such Grantor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including without limitation all trademarks and related applications and registrations thereto, and appurtenant goodwill of any and all of the foregoing, set forth in the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, including without limitation the Trademark Collateral listed on Exhibit A hereto (the "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, in consideration of its receipt of full payment of amounts due under the Credit Agreement, the Administrative Agent has agreed to release, relinquish and discharge its rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral as herein provided;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. The Administrative Agent hereby releases, relinquishes, terminates and discharges in its entirety the security interest that it has against any and all right, title and interest that it has acquired in and to, the Trademark Collateral, together with any interest in and all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Trademark Collateral, and all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation, any claim by the Borrower against third parties for past, present or future infringement or dilution of any trademark or injury to the goodwill associated with any and all of the foregoing, in the United States of America and all other countries of the world; and any right, title or interest of the Administrative Agent in such Trademark Collateral shall hereby cease and become void.
- 2. The Administrative Agent hereby agrees, at the expense of the Borrower, to take any reasonable actions and to execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents necessary or reasonably requested by the Borrower to effectuate, record or evidence the release of the Administrative Agent's security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003735 FRAME: 0208

- 3. The Administrative Agent authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record this Termination and Release against the Trademark Collateral.
- 4. This Termination and Release shall be governed by the law of the State of New York.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Termination and Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized signatory as of this 20th day of December, 2007.

> Citibank, N.A. as Administrative Agent

By: Name: Thomas Funerly Vice President

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks Registered to: EDO Reconnaissance and Surveillance Systems, Inc.

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
(Design Only)	1,286,968	7-24-84
ESSI (Logo)	1,543,366	6-13-89
DIGITAL CADDY	2,014,189	11-5-96
LANDMARK	2,094,217	9-9-97
CONDOR SYSTEMS	2,223,650	2-16-99
TECHNOMASTERS	2,242,053	4-27-99
SIGNALWORKS	2,243,053	5-4-99
CONDOR SYSTEMS (and Design)	2,248,611	6-1-99
SUPERCELL	2,283,931	10-5-99

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003735 FRAME: 0211

RECORDED: 03/10/2008